BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF LOUISA RESOLUTION

At a regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Louisa held in the Louisa County Public Meeting Room at 5:00 PM on the 20th day of November 2023, at which the following members were present, the following resolution was adopted by a majority of all members of the Board of Supervisors, the vote being recorded in the minutes of the meeting as shown below:

RESULT: MOVER: None SECONDER: None AYES: None		
---	--	--

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A BUDGET SUPPLEMENT TO THE DEPARTMENT OF FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Department of Fire and Emergency Services is requesting a budget supplement in the amount of \$70,000 to cover the increasing costs that will be incurred for compressed gases in Fiscal Year 2024; and

WHEREAS, compressed gas prices continue to rise and with the opening of a new station (New Bridge) in late FY23, the department's needs in this area continue to grow; and

WHEREAS, these additional expenses were not included in the FY24 budget and need to be appropriated at this time.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, on this 20th day of November 2023, that the Louisa County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes a budget supplement to the Department of Fire and Emergency Services Compresses Gases (10032200-460017) in the amount of \$70,000 due to increased costs for the aforementioned supplies. The source of funding is a budget transfer from Reserved for Contingencies (10091000-410010).

A Copy, teste:	
	Christian R. Goodwin, Clerk
	Board of Supervisors

Louisa County, Virginia